

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1213 of 2018**

=====

KINJAL DASHRATHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK N SHAH for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RAKESH PATEL, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA****Date : 26/02/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 6th March 2018. The learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1 – State of Gujarat. Direct service to the respondent nos.2 and 3.

The respondent no.2 - Kamini Kinjal Patel is requested to personally remain present before this Court on the returnable date. The applicant - Kinjal Dashrathbhai Patel shall also remain present before this Court on the returnable date.

On the returnable date, notify the matter on top of the board. Direct service is permitted.

(JB PARDIWALA, J.)

/MOINUDDIN