

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1213 of 2018

=====

KINJAL DASHRATHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK N SHAH(5280) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3

MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 15/03/2018

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Tejal Vashi, learned advocate requests for time. S.O. to 16.04.2018.

The trial Court shall not proceed further with the case, which is fixed on 16.03.2018.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**Kazi...*